PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6552176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLORIN VALENTIN CHIRILLA	01/20/2011
TAPAN KUMAR KHAN	01/20/2011
DANIEL L. ALKON	01/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLANCHETTE ROCKEFELLER NEUROSCIENSES INSTITUTE, INC.
Street Address:	EIGHT MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE
City:	MORGANTOWN
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	26505-3409

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12896862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

17035199801 Phone:

Email: docketing@krameramado.com, mrobertson@krameramado.com

KRAMER AMADO PC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 225 REINEKERS LANE

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WVU 3038-DIV1-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARLIR M. AMADO
SIGNATURE:	/Arlir M. Amado/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=WVU_3038-DIV1-CON_Inventors_Assignment#page1.tif source=WVU 3038-DIV1-CON Inventors Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055261 FRAME: 0349 506505401

U.S. PATENT SERIAL NO. 12/896,862 Docket No. 17357.06305US

Name and Signature of Second Inventor:	
Name Tapan Kumar Khan	Date 01-20-2011
WITNESSES:	
wilitabed.	
Name:	Date
Name and Signature of Third Inventor:	
Warne: Daniel L. Alkon	Date 1-20-11
WITNESSES:	
Name:)ate

Note: *Prima facie* evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

-2-

#4825-6161-3831v1

RECORDED: 04/14/2011

PATENT REEL: 026266 FRAME: 0850

U.S. PATENT SERIAL NO. 12/896,862 Docket No. 17357.06305US

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Blanchette Rockefeller Neurosciences Institute Eight Medical Center Drive Morgantown, West Virginia 26505, 2460

Morgantown, West Virginia 26505-3409		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to		
Fibroblast Growth Patterns for Diagnosis of Alzheimer's Disease		
as set forth in his United States Patent Application [] cxecuted concurrently herewith [] executed on [X] Serial No. 12/896,862		
in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;		
Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;		
Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;		
Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters of Patent of the United States for said invention;		
Name and Signature of Inventor:		
Name: Florin Valentin Chirila Date 1/20/2011		
WITNESSES:		
Name: Date		

#4825-6161-3831v1

RECORDED: 02/15/2021

PATENT REEL: 086266 FRAME: 0857